RESOLL	ITION NO.	-2021
KESULU	I I ION NO.	-ZUZ I

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SANDOVAL CUSTOM CREATIONS, INC., AS A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER FOR THE PURCHASE OF TRANS-CAM, COBRA-CAM AND 360 SPLICE BOOT-CAM CAMERA SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE FOR INSTALLATION FOR THE DIVISION OF POLICE, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HER DESIGNEE, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY AGREEMENTS WITH SANDOVAL CUSTOM CREATIONS, INC., RELATED TO THE PROCUREMENT OF THESE GOODS, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$51,604.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Sandoval Custom Creations, Inc., be and hereby is established as a sole source provider for Trans-Cam, Cobra-Cam, and 360 Splice Boot-Cam camera systems and associated hardware for installation for the Division of Police, and authorizing the Mayor or her designee, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute any necessary agreements with Sandoval Custom Creations, Inc., related to the procurement of these goods.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$51,604.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to Sandoval Custom Creations, Inc., from account #3140-505506-75801, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0566-21:BGS:X:\CASES\COMDEV\21-LE0001\LEG\00729666.DOCX